# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company		02/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carefree/Scott Fetzer Company	
Street Address:	2145 W. 6th Avenue	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1150817	BIG BOAT
Registration Number:	1643374	POWERWINCH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/Jones Day
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578340-327031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A. Brown
Signature:	/Dawn A. Brown/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0655

900070454

\$65.00

=CH \$65

Date:	02/28/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Carefree TM Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0656

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 1,150,817 registered April 14, 1981, for the mark BIG BOAT;

And

United States Trademark Registration No. 1,643,374 registered May 7, 1991, for the mark POWERWINCH:

WHEREAS, Carefree/Scott Fetzer Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business located at 2145 W. 6th Avenue, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,150,817 and 1,643,374 registered on April 14, 1981 and May 7, 1991, respectively;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above noted registrations, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company, has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the 2644 day of February, 2007.

Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company

Name: Patricia M. Scanlon

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

CLI-1492823v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003489 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 02/28/2007